Village of Bear Lake

12376 Virginia Street

Bear Lake, MI 49614

Special Meeting

April 29, 2024 7:30 p.m.

Unapproved Agenda

CALL TO ORDER by President Shelly Lynnes

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL:

President: Shelly Lynnes Council: Heather DeRidder, Janene Gee, Rodney Gee, Daniel Heiss

Treasurer: Tracy Gary Clerk: Becky Cline Staff: Jake Cline

GUESTS: In Person: Phone:

ADOPTION OF AGENDA:

PUBLIC COMMENT REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS (3 minute maximum per person):

NEW BUSINESS:

- Adoption of an Ordinance for the sale of the Village Hall to the Bear Lake Area Historical Society
- Resolution to approve the Millage for the 2024-2025 budget year for the Village of Bear Lake.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

ADJOURNMENT:

Respectfully Submitted, Becky Cline Clerk, Village of Bear Lake